

T ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.14 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed for taking steps for service on the unserved respondents Nos.2, 4 and 5 failing which the writ petition against the said unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
(COURT MASTER)

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.12.10
14:22:53 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 18 OF 2011

Kaluram Raiger & Ors. ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondent

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed for taking steps for service on the unserved respondents Nos.2, 4 and 5 failing which the writ petition against the said unserved respondents shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

New Delhi,
December 09, 2014.