

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1/2011

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 05-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though there is appearance for some of the petitioners, after notice issued, as per the note put up by the Registry, there is no appearance on behalf of petitioner nos. 21,22,25,26 & 29 as there is no proof of service of notice on the said petitioners.

Registry to issue fresh notice so far as petitioner Nos. 21,22,25,26 & 29 are concerned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)