

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 05-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.K.Naik,Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that it is joint writ petition filed by the 40 petitioners. He submits that the lawyer who initially filed the writ petition, withdrew his vakalatnama and some of the petitioners have engaged him, on whose behalf he has already put in appearance, but other petitioners have not approached him so far.

I grant four weeks' time to the counsel to take necessary instructions from the remaining petitioners who have not been represented so far.

Name of learned counsel representing the respondents may be shown in the cause list.

Mr.H.K. Naik, Advocate on behalf of Mr.Raj Bahadur Advocate-on-record seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2 and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3. He is at liberty to do the needful within four weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER