

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.865/2019 in W.P.(C) No.113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. C.P.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suchita Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnors
dispensed with for the present.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master