

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.993/2019 in W.P.(C) No.1132/2018

SUBASAN YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 994/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 230/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh K.Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.
Mr. R.P.Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnors
dispensed with for the present.

Tag with Contempt Petition(C)No.865 of 2019
in W.P.(C)No.113 of 2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master