

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1039/2019 in W.P.(C) No.794/2017

SHAIKH KALU HABIB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ANR.
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1041/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 53/2017 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1049/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 986/2017 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1042/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 627/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1043/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 82/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1040/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 773/2017 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1046/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 754/2017 (X)

Date : 04-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged
contemnors dispensed with for the present.

Tag with Contempt Petition(C) No.865 of
2019 in W.P(C) No.113 of 2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master