

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 25-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on petitioner no.25. It appears that petitioners no.23, 30 and 35 have died. Rest of the petitioners are served and some of them have appeared through their advocate. Therefore, the present petition be proceeded further qua petitioners, who were served and appeared through their advocate.

The Registry to process the matter further.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER