

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

fCORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv
Mr. Rajbahadur, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report , petitioner nos 23,30 and 35 have died. Rest of the petitioners are served. Legal Aid has not taken steps. Under such circumstances, the present petition stands dismissed and abated qua petitioner nos 23,30 and 35. Registry to submit the report about petitioner no. 25 with respect to service upon him, for that put up after two weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

