

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Singh, Adv
Mr. CP Singh, Adv
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, notice of alternative arrangement upon the petitioner No. 25 is incomplete with remarks 'Not resides at this address'.

Registry to process the matter further.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER