

REVISÉ
ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.11 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1115/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016

SURESH PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 67/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1167/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1116/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1123/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 167/2016 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1189/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 269/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 330/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 20-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rebello D'Sizo, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition [C] No.330/2020 in W.P.[C] No.121/2018

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with.

Tag the matters with Contempt Petition [C] No.865/2019 in W.P. [C] No.113/2018 which is to be listed on 08.04.2020.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(ANAND PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rebello D’Sizo, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition [C] No.330/2020 in W.P.[C] No.121/2018

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with.

Tag the matters with Contempt Petition [C] No.865/2019 in W.P. [C] No.113/2018 which is to be listed on 08.04.2020.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(ANAND PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS