

ITEM NO.5

Virtual Court 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 25-06-2020 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner nos. 1 to 17 expresses his inability to furnish address of Petitioner No. 25. Notice sent to Petitioner No. 25 for making an alternative arrangement has been received back with the Report that he does not reside at the given address.

In these circumstances, the writ petition qua petitioner no. 25 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS