

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) No.9/2021 in W.P.(C) No.386/2018

RAJESH KUMAR PASWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.112533/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this Contempt Petition alongwith Contempt Petition  
(Civil) No.1039 of 2019 and other connected petitions.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER