

ITEM NO.10 + 13 + 14 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 444/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 969/2017

ALIJAH TAQVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.89850/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

with

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 465/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 781/2017
(For admission)**

with

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 466/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 53/2017
(For admission)**

Date : 19-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Let the instant contempt petitions be listed for directions on
25.08.2021 along with Contempt Petition (C) No. 865 of 2019, which
arises out of the order passed by this Court on 28.11.2018.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**