

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1306/2019

RAMDEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNEET SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that the petitioners were parties to earlier proceedings. Their cases have been verified by the Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), Kanpur and thus they are liable to be absorbed in pursuance to order dated 28.11.2018. However, nothing has been happening despite last representation dated 18.06.2021.

Issue notice.

Personal presence is exempted for the time being.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)