

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 73/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 312/2020

SACHIT RATAN SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNEET SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160144/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 74/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 796/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152975/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ujjval Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Mishra, Adv.

Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Adil Sharfuddin, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel that similar matters
are listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta.

List along with C.P.(C) No.865/2019 in W.P.(C)
No.113/2018 and other connected matters.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)