

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 18/2011

KALURAM RAIGER . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep, Adv
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan, ASG
Mr. V Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma II, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan, learned ASG submits that contempt petition(s) relating to the same subject matter are pending in Contempt Petition No. 865 of 2019 and connected matter(s).

Registry to take note, obtain orders and list the matters accordingly.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR