

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1306/2019

RAMDEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNEET SHARMA & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mrs. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondent that there are other matters pending before this Court which are tentatively listed 9th January, 2024 including Contempt Petition [C] No.865/2019.

List along with those matters.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)