

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Alleged Contemnor(s)/Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONMT. PET.(C)NO. 1115/2019 IN W.P.(C) NO. 910/2016 IS LISTED.]

(IA No. 178686/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & IA No. 149429/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1115/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175997/2019)

Date : 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kr Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld., A.S.G.
Ms. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1115/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016:-

1. Learned counsel for the contempt petitioner states that there are other 67 contempt petitions arising out of the same common impugned order dated 28-11-2018.
2. Let the Registry verify and list the same after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)