

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1043/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 82/2018 (X)
(IA No. 744/2024 - discharge of Advocate on Record
IA No. 744/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 03-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. C.P.singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 744/2024 in CP 1043/2019 in WP(C) 82/2018

1. Heard Mr. Mukul Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the application seeking discharge of the earlier advocate-on-record, Mr. Dhananjay Garg is allowed.

3. Office to proceed accordingly.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)