

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 685/2021 IN W.P.(C) NO. 1423/2018 IS LISTED] )

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 685/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1423/2018 (X)  
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 24475/2024  
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 24476/2024  
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 24477/2024  
 IA No. 24477/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 24476/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 24475/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR  
 Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
 Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.  
 Dr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR  
 Mr. C. P. Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.  
 Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India  
 Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.  
 Mrs. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
 Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Karhana, Adv.  
Mr. D N Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Raghunath Golvalkar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Vir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gajendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is bunch of contempt cases and they should be considered analogously.

The Registry to ensure listing of all cases together.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR