

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 570/2024 in W.P.(C) No.793/2020

ZAKIR HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYA VARMA SINHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Ghamshyam Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, learned counsel submits that arising out of the same order dated 20.11.2020, other contempt petitions pending before this Court.

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s) is/are dispensed with, at this stage.

Registry to ensure listing of all cases together.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

