

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 685/2021 IN W.P.(C) NO. 1423/2018 IS LISTED])

Date : 19-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Parties Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, learned counsel we are of the view that no order is required to be passed in respect of early listing plea.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR