

ITEM NO.1741

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32350/2024

ZAKIR HUSSAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 60821/2024 (X)

Date : 23-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.
Ms. Puja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Regular Court.

(MINI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)