

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 975/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1308/2019 (X)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
130312/2022

Date : 25-09-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
07.10.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)