

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****VINOD KUMAR YADAV****Respondent(s)**

IA No. 149429/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 98531/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 98526/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 178686/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH**W.P.(C) No. 18/2011 (X)**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1049/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 986/2017 (X)
IA No. 305/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1043/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 82/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1039/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 794/2017 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1071/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 52/2016 (X)
IA No. 207155/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 207152/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1070/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1190/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1069/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1168/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1046/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 754/2017 (X)
IA No. 103870/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 103867/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

MA 2145/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 605/2018 (X)
IA No. 153280/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 696/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 610/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 592/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62579/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 62579/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 444/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 969/2017 (X)

IA No. 89850/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 118151/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 9/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 386/2018 (X)
IA No. 92594/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 112533/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 92596/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 97534/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 140701/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 50551/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 465/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 781/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 466/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 53/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 685/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1423/2018 (X)
IA No. 24477/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 24476/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 24475/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 18214/2021 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 693/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 155/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1306/2019 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 814/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1423/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 956/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 49/2019 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 974/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 49/2019 (X)
IA No. 125836/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 976/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1192/2019 (X)
IA No. 125847/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 852/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 781/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 975/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 1308/2019 (X)
IA No. 130312/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 74/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 796/2020 (X)
IA No. 152975/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 73/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 312/2020 (X)

IA No. 160144/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 31365/2021 (X)

IA No. 165861/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 144/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 790/2020 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 208/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 1388/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 146/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 1423/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 209/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 1388/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 588/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 572/2020 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 285/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 1388/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 826/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 969/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**IA No. 241635/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

Diary No(s). 24258/2023 (X)

IA No. 168117/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 116390/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 116391/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 771/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 1350/2019 (X)
IA No. 70284/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 570/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 793/2020 (X)
FOR ADMISSION**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1115/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175997/2019
IA No. 175997/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 8438/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 993/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1132/2018 (X)

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 994/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 230/2018 (X)
IA No. 856/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION**

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1072/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 282/2012 (X)
IA No. 166097/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1041/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 53/2017 (X)
IA No. 132905/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 96078/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 36437/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 743/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 96080/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1042/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 627/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 67/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1040/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 773/2017 (X)
IA No. 131437/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 102913/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 151896/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 102909/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1167/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)
IA No. 104197/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 104195/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1068/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 786/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1074/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 269/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1116/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1123/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 167/2016 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1229/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 969/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1189/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 269/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 330/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 121/2018 (X)
IA No. 96519/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 267089/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 91329/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 96518/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS
IA No. 79622/2020 - REJOINDER

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1148/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 786/2018 (X)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1227/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 969/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 132203/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1165/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 754/2017 (X)
IA No. 132198/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 325/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 53/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 329/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 1329/2018 (X)
IA No. 25976/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 324/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 53/2017 (X)
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 167042/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 609/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 608/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
FOR ADMISSION
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 607/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 910/2016 (X)
FOR ADMISSION

Diary No(s). 32350/2024 (X)
Diary No(s). 60821/2024 (X)
Diary No(s). 25107/2025 (X)
Diary No(s). 31324/2025 (X)

Date : 17-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR
Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Samta Pushkarna Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ishani, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Md Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Modi, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
 Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
 Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
 Ms. Dhatri Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Guneswaran Pv, Adv.
 Ms. Bhavini Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Suchismita Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. N.k. Mody, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ishita M Puranik, Adv.
 Ms. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Aniya, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
 Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Balasaheb Thorat, Adv.
 Mr. Parimal Wagh, Adv.
 Ms. Eliza Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. Vishal Vishwadheesh, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Raj Rani, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Deependra Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.
 Ms. Reema Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Neelima Bagoria, Adv.

Mr. Amod Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mrs. Sabika Ahmad, Adv.
 Mrs. Smerity Rani, Adv.
 Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Anjani Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Maurya, Adv.
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
 Mr. Vishal Mudgal, Adv.
 Mr. Mirnal Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kacho Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Monica, Adv.
 Mr. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
 Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
 Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
 Ms. Anzu K Verkay, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Shivika Nehra, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Radha Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Kakani Sridhar, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Niranjana Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Pachauri, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Pvpr Kameshwar Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
 Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. T. N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) for directions on 22.04.2026 (Wednesday).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR